in 19 companies (31 March 2010: more than 20 companies). The management of risk within the venture capital portfolio is addressed through
careful investment selection, by diversification across different industry segments within the TMT sector, by maintaining a wide spread of
holdings in terms of financing stage and by limitation of the size of individual holdings. The Directors monitor compliance with the investment
policy, review and agree policies for managing this risk and monitor the overall level of risk on the investment portfolio on a regular basis.

Market price risk sensitivity
The Board considers that the value of investments in equity and loan stock instruments are ultimately sensitive to changes in quoted share
prices, insofar as such changes eventually affect the enterprise value of unquoted companies. The table below shows the impact on the
return and net assets if there were to be a 20% (2010: 20%) movement in overall share prices.

								   31 March 2011	 31 March 2010
								   £‘000s	 £‘000s
								   Profit and	P rofit and
								   net assets	 net assets

Decrease if overall share prices fell by 20% (2010: 20%), with all other variables held constant			   (10,375)	 (8,360)
Decrease in earnings, and net asset value per Ordinary share (in pence)				   (2.53)p	 (2.04)p

Increase if overall share prices rose by 20% (2010: 20%), with all other variables held constant			   10,375	 8,360
Increase in earnings, and net asset value per Ordinary share (in pence)				   2.53p	 2.04p

The impact of a change of 20% (2010: 20%) has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of volatility observed
both on a historical basis and market expectations for future movement.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Annual Report and Accounts 2011  SPARK Ventures plc

_31

Currency risk
The Group has subsidiaries in the Netherlands, Mauritius, Germany and USA as well as investments that are denominated in local currencies.
Of these investments, IMI is the only material investment that might be affected by currency risk since IMI is based in India and its value is
derived in Indian Rupees and therefore subject to normal currency risk arising from movements in Indian Rupees. The value of the holding
in IMI in sterling is as follows:

								   31 March 2011	 31 March 2010
								   £‘000	 £‘000

IMImobile							   22,889	 15,100

										   22,889	 15,100

Currency risk sensitivity
A sensitivity analysis on movements in the exchange rate has been conducted, showing the effect in value of investments denominated
in foreign currency and the change in earnings per Ordinary share. A change of 20% (2010: 20%) has been selected as this is considered
reasonable based on last years movement in Indian Rupees to Sterling.

								   31 March 2011	 31 March 2010
								   £‘000	 £‘000

If the Sterling exchange rate fell by 20% (2010: 20%) against Rupee:				   (4,578)	 (3,020)
Decrease in earnings and net asset value per share					   (1.12)p	 (0.74)p

If the Sterling exchange rate increased by 20% (2010: 20%) against Rupee:				   4,578	 3,020
Increase in earnings and net asset value per share					   1.12p	 0.74p

Cash flow interest rate risk
As the Group has no borrowings it only has limited interest rate risk. The impact is on income and operating cash flow and arises from
changes in market interest rates. Certain of the Group’s cash resources are placed on short-term fixed deposits (one month to six months)
to take advantage of preferential rates and are subject to interest rate risk to that extent. Otherwise, cash resources are held in current,
floating rate accounts. The loan stock investments referred to below are at fixed interest rates.